
 

2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Head Coach - Payton Dawkins 
Athletic Director - Ray Canady 
Director - Sarah Buckliew 

Date Day Time Opponent Location 

2/13/25 Thursday 6:00pm Richland Northeast (S) Ballpark Road Complex 

2/21/25 Friday 5:30pm Gray Collegiate Academy (S) Ballpark Road Complex 

2/25/25 Tuesday 6:00pm Williston-Elko (S) Williston-Elko HS 

2/28/25 Friday 5:00pm North Central (Westwood Inv)  Westwood HS 

3/3/25 Monday 7:00pm York Prep (Westwood Inv)  Westwood HS 

3/4/25 Tuesday 6:30pm Crestwood (Westwood Inv)  Westwood HS 

3/8/25 TBD TBD TBD (Westwood Inv) Westwood HS 

3/12/25 Wednesday 6:30pm Richland Northeast Richland Northeast HS 

3/14/25 Friday 6:00pm Lowcountry Leadership  Ballpark Road Complex 

3/18/25 Tuesday 7:30pm Saluda Ballpark Road Complex 

3/19/25 Wednesday 6:00pm Horse Creek Academy Ballpark Road Complex 

3/21/25 Friday 7:30pm Saluda Saluda HS 

3/25/25 Tuesday 6:00pm Strom Thurmond Ballpark Road Complex 

3/26/25 Wednesday 7:00pm Ridge Spring-Monetta Ridge Spring-Monetta HS 

3/28/25 Friday 6:00pm Strom Thurmond Strom Thurmond HS 

4/1/25 Tuesday 6:00pm Batesburg-Leesville Ballpark Road Complex 

4/3/25 Thursday 7:00pm Bamberg-Ehrhardt Bamberg-Ehrhardt HS 

4/4/25 Friday 6:00pm Batesburg-Leesville Batesburg-Leesville HS 

4/7/25 Monday 7:00pm Williston-Elko Ballpark Road Complex 

4/8/25 Tuesday 6:00pm Ninety-Six Ninety-Six HS 

4/11/25 Friday 6:00pm Ninety-Six Ballpark Road Complex 

4/14/25 Monday 1:00pm Northside Christian Northside Christian 

4/15/25 Tuesday 1:00pm Ben Lippen Northside Christian 

4/17/25 Thursday 1:00pm Heathwood Hall Northside Christian 

4/22/25 Tuesday 7:30pm Pelion (Senior Night) Ballpark Road Complex 

4/23/25 Wednesday 6:00pm Spring Valley Spring Valley HS 

4/24/25 Thursday 6:00pm Horse Creek Academy Horse Creek Academy 

4/28/25 Monday 7:30pm Pelion Pelion HS 

5/1/25 Thursday 6:00pm Whitmire Ballpark Road Complex 


